
AT THE

DETROIT  
PUBLIC  
SCHOOLS  
COMMUNITY  
DISTRICT

DPSCD BOARD MEMBERS

THE HONORABLE ANGELIQUE PETERSON-MAYBERRY  
PRESIDENT

THE HONORABLE DEBORAH HUNTER-HARVILL, ED.D. 
VICE PRESIDENT

THE HONORABLE SONYA MAYS  
TREASURER

THE HONORABLE MISHA STALLWORTH WEST  
SECRETARY

THE HONORABLE SHERRY GAY-DAGNOGO 
 MEMBER

THE HONORABLE GEORGIA LEMMONS 
MEMBER

THE HONORABLE BISHOP CORLETTA VAUGHN  
MEMBER

SUPERINTENDENT
DR. NIKOLAI P. VITTI

DPSCD UNIONS

DETROIT FEDERATION OF TEACHERS

DETROIT FEDERATION OF  
PARA-PROFESSIONALS

ORGANIZATION OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS  
AND SUPERVISORS

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY,  
AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES COUNCIL

DETROIT ASSOCIATION OF EDUCATIONAL  
OFFICE EMPLOYEES

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING  
ENGINEERS – NON-INSTRUCTIONAL  
SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD  
OF TEAMSTERS

RETIREE BREAKFAST 
MONDAY, JULY 25, 2022 

10AM - NOON
DETROIT INSTITUTE OF ARTS

5200 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48202

2O22 DPSCD 
RETIREES

CONGRATULATIONS



Francisca C.
Unusual Berengerl
Mixed Media 2D
Academy of the Americas

Jose C.
Nightmare
Drawing
Academy of the Americas

Kenneth C.
Light in My Darkness: A Self Portrait
Photography
Mumford High School



Your service to Detroit Public Schools 
Community District has helped to 
create a foundation for Detroit’s 
children, and for your commitment to 
children and our community, we want to 
say “thank you.” Any success we enjoy 
is directly attributable to our employees 
and students – it is you who made our 
district great. Whether you have been 
part of the DPSCD community for five 
years or forty years, your contributions 
have helped transform the lives of 
children and our community.

THANK YOU



PROGRAM

WELCOME
Assistant Superintendent of Communications 

Chrystal Wilson, Emcee

CONGRATULATORY REMARKS
Union Representatives

CONGRATULATORY REMARKS
DPSCD Board Chair, Angelique Peterson-Mayberry

CONGRATULATORY REMARKS
DPSCD Superintendent, Dr. Nikolai Vitti

AWARDS PRESENTATION
Union Representative

DPSCD Board Chair, Angelique Peterson-Mayberry
DPSCD Superintendent, Nikolai Vitti

BREAKFAST
BLESSING

Bishop Corletta Vaughn

LIVE ART
Madelane Martinez

CLOSING



Steven L.
Thompson Gazelle
Painting
Priest Elementary-Middle School

Davona B.
Faith
Photography
Mumford High School

Jeffrey M.
Self-Portrait
Painting
Denby High School



Isyss C.
Mother Earth
Digital Art
Detroit School of Arts

DPSCD RETIREES
Patricia A McCormick
Tanya R Perry
Shawn R Forman
Debra Denise Little-Collier
Eugenia Louise Kay
June Gordon
Kymberly Y Maynor-Legreair
Tanya Renese Cross
Gary Boone Christian
Vanessa Parnell
Kimberly D Terry
Shelia L Cutts
Russell Chessin
Shatish Daniel
Debra Ann Cornay
Choi A Johnson-Shorter
Connie E Walls
Shawn R Forman
Carla A Underwood
Ilene B Rissman
Felicia Elaine Foster-Gibson
Carol J Moore
Mark A Bolton
Raymond Armendarez Stephen
Lynda L Solomon

Earnestine Samuel
Bobbie J Smith
Tinnia E Willard
Evyette Jackson Tucker
Rico L Enoex
Anita Marie Hobson
Daydawn Butler
Arlene Chandler
Angela E Allen
Sheldon Lewis
David Selley Jr
Damon J Charles
Isiah Williams
Markham Davis
Conrad Green
Carolyn A Coleman
Calvin Dwayne Jones
Regina L Hardy
Mark Ragis
Calandra M Gibson
Ellery J Thomas
Willie Carl Riley
Linda Woodberry
Marcia Graves
Walter Zmija

Belinda L Burks
Michelle R Broughton
Cetaura M Bell
Ellen A Morgan
Denise Irene Butts-Watkins
Doreen Holmes
Joanne Parks
Charlotte B Copeland
Roslyn L Hester
Shari M Valentine
Laketa Delicia Dumas
Vivian L Wilson
Christine Thompson
Kim Marie Halley
Ladonis D Jenkins
Demetra D Bean
Elaine D Gallimore
Andre D Barnes
Lauren G Bayles
Elsa Virginia Jarosz
Richard Chzreska
Charles I Asomugha
Roman S Bier
Corinne Suell
Shawntel M McLaughlin



Mariana P.
Sunflower
Sculpture
Academy of the Americas

Chrishani P.
Afterschool Special
Drawing
Mumford High School



Deborah Hicks
Rocheal Martin
Linda R Riley-Hawthorne
Kerry Davis
Debra L Poole
Trina L Mason
Victorita Jorascu
Frank Leroy Varner
Susan Marie Cova
John Herman Fuerstnau
Wendell C Sherley
Venea L Dalton
Annie O’Ree
Norma Alaniz
Althea M Denard
Debra S Harrington
Pamela Antrice McGhee
Michelle Thomas
Mary Lovelace
Brenda Flanagan
Martha K Navarrette
Martha Marguerite Bills
Venus C Johnson
Lisa R Scott
Marvin Chatman

Kenneth L Conley
Regina Maclin-Austin
Letanya Dandridge
Ann Ross
Monica R Ziraldo
Lucille Shaw
Cheryl Minor
O Yvette Carter
Debra Sue Westjohn
Doina M Balcacean
Rebeca A Pietrzak
Linda Marie Krawford
Ava Y Byrd
Bruna E Guerra-Lawton
Malcolm V Moulton
Rosemarie Bruno
Sharon Katherine Sklar
Dorothy F Crain
Helene A Barton
Sandra K Moore
Yolanda Doyle
Maria L Brown
Darice Hunt
Sylvia A Sanders
Santhamma P Varghese

Lori K Massberg
Cynthia Mitchell Pryde
Margot Y Thomas
Gretchen E Gozzard
Mircea L Gui
Michael Garbarz
Constance Jean Major
Stephen J Moore
Harold Edsall
Barbara Wiener
Phyllis M Gladney
Sandra D Teamer
Judith Bradley
Naomi Khalil
Angela Denise Harrison
Larry Jackson
Michelle S Schwendemann
Susan Howze
Accrease Burns
Sandra A James
Reba A Willingham
Ramona M Sherman
Joial Harris
Franzilla M Fayson
Julie A Pita

DPSCD RETIREES

Jessica O.
The Ancient
Ceramics
Academy of the Americas



Daniel B.
Stop Animation 
Video
Western International High School

Morgan M.
Tiger
Painting
Bates Academy

India H.
Rear Windows
Photography
Mumford High School



Monique A Stokes
Denise A Campbell
Daniel C Waller
Janice D Ford
Melissa D Wilkerson
Michael Person
Bruce Alan Fershtman
Anita Reed
Sylvia Jones Wheatley
Lavena D Knott
Cornell Doug Banks
Rae A Hawkins
Karen M Warner
Rhonda M Hill
Marjorie J Jones
Rhonda M Jackson
Jacqueline M Sims
Wayne Reginald Henry
Judith F Dabreu
Angela L Dunlap
Dajuanna L Travier
Rick Stone
James J Williams
Diane Hines
Parminder Kaur

Brenda Kim Ryan
Karen Careathers
Elise Daniels
Nemone Marie Balancio Lee
Norman E Taylor
Gwendolyn Mia
Margaret McGraw II
Bobbie R Posey
Jewel Dillard
Maria C Salinas
Saratia Mitchell
Brigitte Lee
Royce A Gueringer
Michele D Hawkins
Nicole F Akra
David Young
Tonia Y Butler
Troy P Tatum
Ifetayo Ingabai Karamoko
Jeanette Pettway
Edward J Golick
Darlene Kimble
Cheryl R Harris
Danita Byrd
Lisa Rogers Taylor

Reginald D Jones
Dusan D Babic
Richard McCall
Lescira Deleon Binion
Dinah A Edwards
Denise McBeath Thomas
Wanda Crowder-Boone
Heidie A Watkins
Linda S Johnson
Sukie Kay Gruesbeck
Michelle L Chaney
Maria Buison-Sullivan
Robert D Lee
Raymond Joseph Williams
Donya M Odom
Donella Abram
Alona M Milner
Carolyn D Watson
James G Donovan
Linda L Dinkins
Kimberly Alicia Boyd-Harris
Sandra G Harris
Douglas A Brigham
Beatrice Taylor
Sandra A James

DPSCD RETIREES

Maria G.
Broken Promise
Ceramics
Academy of the Americas



Evelyn J.
The Magical Eye
Sculpture
Academy of the Americas

Mavell E.
Self-Portrait
Painting
Denby High School

Chrishani P.
All in my Head
Drawing
Mumford High School



Deborah Hicks
Wendell C Sherley
Jeanette Pettway
Dorothy F Crain
Bobbie R Posey
Rhonda M Hill
Barbara Wiener
Marjorie J Jones
Jewel Dillard
Rhonda M Jackson
Phyllis M Gladney
Kenneth L Conley
Reba A Willingham
Edward J Golick
Linda L Dinkins
Ramona M Sherman
Darlene Kimble
Venea L Dalton
Sandra G Harris
Regina Maclin-Austin
Wanda Crowder-Boone
Letanya Dandridge
Pamela Antrice McGhee
Lavena D Knott
Linda Woodberry

Joial Harris
Sandra D Teamer
Helene A Barton
Sandra K Moore
Maria C Salinas
Karen Careathers
Cheryl R Harris
Jacqueline M Sims
Elise Daniels
Yolanda Doyle
Franzilla M Fayson
Markham Davis
Nemone Marie Balancio Lee
Alona M Milner
Annie O’Ree
Maria L Brown
Elaine D Gallimore
Norman E Taylor
Lauren G Bayles
Saratia Mitchell
Monique A Stokes
Wayne Reginald Henry
Michelle Thomas
Rae A Hawkins
Brigitte Lee

Carolyn D Watson
Royce A Gueringer
Norma Alaniz
Douglas A Brigham
Judith F Dabreu
Ann Ross
Monica R Ziraldo
Mary Lovelace
Karen M Warner
Linda R Riley-Hawthorne
Denise A Campbell
Angela L Dunlap
Daniel C Waller
Lucille Shaw
Michele D Hawkins
Sylvia A Sanders
Cheryl Minor
Danita Byrd
Gwendolyn Mia
Dajuanna L Travier
Demetra D Bean
Raymond Joseph Williams
Calandra M Gibson
O Yvette Carter
Rick Stone

DPSCD RETIREES

Briana J.
An Inspiration of Life Through Colors
Mixed Media 2D
Academy of the Americas



Kyrin B.
Love
Drawing
Priest Elementary-Middle School

Donnavin J.
Wringing the Essence
Digital Art
Cass Technical High School

Mayte C.
Abuelita Tan Dulce Como el Chocolate
Drawing
Cass Technical High School



Santhamma P Varghese
Lori K Massberg
Venus C Johnson
James J Williams
Althea M Denard
Debra Sue Westjohn
Janice D Ford
Cynthia Mitchell Pryde
Lisa R Scott
Trina L Mason
Nicole F Akra
Melissa D Wilkerson
Reginald D Jones
Donya M Odom
Dusan D Babic
Bobbie J Smith
Heidie A Watkins
Doina M Balcacean
Linda S Johnson
Donella Abram
Kerry Davis
Judith Bradley
Beatrice Taylor

James G Donovan
Margot Y Thomas
Rebeca A Pietrzak
Naomi Khalil
Diane Hines
Linda Marie Krawford
Richard McCall
Gretchen E Gozzard
David Young
Mircea L Gui
Debra S Harrington
Victorita Jorascu
Parminder Kaur
Maria Buison-Sullivan
Lescira Deleon Binion
Bruce Alan Fershtman
Anita Reed
Michelle S Schwendemann
Susan Howze
Angela Denise Harrison
Frank Leroy Varner
Marvin Chatman
Accrease Burns

Calvin Dwayne Jones
Troy P Tatum
Dinah A Edwards
Michael Garbarz
Ifetayo Ingabai Karamoko
Sylvia Jones Wheatley
Constance Jean Major
John Herman Fuerstnau
Robert D Lee
Brenda Kim Ryan
Denise Irene Butts-Watkins
Brenda Flanagan
Elsa Virginia Jarosz
Denise McBeath Thomas
Susan Marie Cova
Bruna E Guerra-Lawton
Margaret McGraw II
Harold Edsall
Malcolm V Moulton
Rosemarie Bruno
Sukie Kay Gruesbeck

DPSCD RETIREES

TaShayla C.
Voids
Drawing
Osborn High School



Franchesca R.
Stop Animation 
Video
Western International High School

Merced L.
Self-Portrait
Painting
Denby High School

Yonatan L.
This is Me
Drawing
Priest Elementary-Middle School



AT THE

DETROIT  
PUBLIC  
SCHOOLS  
COMMUNITY  
DISTRICT

DPSCD BOARD MEMBERS

THE HONORABLE ANGELIQUE PETERSON-MAYBERRY  
PRESIDENT

THE HONORABLE DEBORAH HUNTER-HARVILL, ED.D. 
VICE PRESIDENT

THE HONORABLE SONYA MAYS  
TREASURER

THE HONORABLE MISHA STALLWORTH WEST  
SECRETARY

THE HONORABLE SHERRY GAY-DAGNOGO 
 MEMBER

THE HONORABLE GEORGIA LEMMONS 
MEMBER

THE HONORABLE BISHOP CORLETTA VAUGHN  
MEMBER

SUPERINTENDENT
DR. NIKOLAI P. VITTI

DPSCD UNIONS

DETROIT FEDERATION OF TEACHERS

DETROIT FEDERATION OF  
PARA-PROFESSIONALS

ORGANIZATION OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS  
AND SUPERVISORS

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY,  
AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES COUNCIL

DETROIT ASSOCIATION OF EDUCATIONAL  
OFFICE EMPLOYEES

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING  
ENGINEERS – NON-INSTRUCTIONAL  
SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD  
OF TEAMSTERS

RETIREE BREAKFAST 
MONDAY, JULY 25, 2022 

10AM - NOON
DETROIT INSTITUTE OF ARTS

5200 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48202

2O22 DPSCD 
RETIREES

CONGRATULATIONS




